You

What the world thinks
YouGov Survey Results v !

Sample Size: 1589 GB Adults
Fieldwork: 16th - 17th November 2014

Westminster VI 2010 Vote Gender Age Social Grade Region
Lib Lib Rest of | Midlands /
Total | Con | Lab UKIP| Con | Lab Male | Female | 18-24 | 25-39 | 40-59 | 60+ | ABC1 | C2DE | London North | Scotland
Dem Dem South Wales

Weighted Sample| 1589 [ X X X X 480375348 | 771 | 818 | 189 | 402 | 543 | 454| 906 | 683 203 516 340 391 138

% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
Do you have a valid passport?
Yes 80 86 81 82 75|83 76 84| 80 81 77 8 77 81| 86 73 84 79 77 82 82
No 20 14 19 18 25|17 24 16| 20 19 23 15 23 19| 14 27 16 21 23 18 18
Have you ever traveled to a foreign country on holiday?
Yes 91 94 92 94 91|93 89 93| 92 91 82 92 92 93| 9% 88 92 92 87 92 93
No 8 6 8 6 9 6 10 7 7 9 16 6 8 7 6 11 6 7 13 7 7
Don't remember 1 0 0 0 1 1 1 0 1 0 1 2 0 0 0 1 2 1 0 0 0
If money were no object, would you prefer to go on holiday
in the United Kingdom or would you prefer to go on
holiday in a foreign country?
Holiday in the UK 19 15 21 28 24|18 23 20 | 18 20 18 11 20 25| 15 25 16 18 26 16 16
Holiday in a foreign country 74 81 71 68 67|76 67 74| 74 73 72 8 75 67| 79 67 76 76 63 78 76
Don't know 7 4 8 4 8 6 10 6 8 7 10 9 5 8 7 9 8 6 11 6 8
Do you think it is necessary to have traveled to foreign
countries in order to have a worldly perspective?
Necessary 46 54 46 50 39|51 42 49 | 50 42 45 54 45 41| 49 42 55 50 37 43 a7
Not necessary 44 41 43 46 53| 41 48 45| 43 45 37 35 47 51| 44 44 34 40 50 47 46
Don't know 10 6 11 4 8 7 10 6 7 13 18 11 9 8 7 14 12 9 13 10 7
How strong is your desire to travel and see the world?
Very strong 25 29 25 33 20|26 24 23| 27 23 31 31 23 19| 27 22 33 26 25 20 23
Somewhat strong 39 37 39 36 37|36 36 43| 39 39 47 43 37 34| 42 35 37 40 34 40 45
Not very strong 28 27 30 25 30|31 32 26| 26 30 12 23 31 34| 26 30 23 27 26 35 23
No desire 8 7 6 6 12| 8 7 8 8 9 10 3 9 12 5 13 7 7 15 5 9
Would you ever consider moving to another country?
Yes, | would 46 45 43 46 43 | 41 42 49 | 49 43 49 57 51 29| 50 40 57 45 46 42 43
No, | wouldn't 43 46 48 46 49| 49 48 38 | 43 44 36 29 40 63| 41 46 30 45 43 46 46
Don'tknow 11 9 8 8 8 |10 10 13 9 13 15 14 10 8 9 14 13 9 11 12 11
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You

What the world thinks

Sample Size: 1906 GB Adults
Fieldwork: 18th - 19th November 2014

Westminster VI 2010 Vote Gender Age Social Grade Region
Lib Lib Rest of |Midlands /
Total | Con | Lab UKIP| Con | Lab Male | Female | 18-24 | 25-39 | 40-59 | 60+ | ABC1 | C2DE | London North | Scotland
Dem Dem South Wales

Weighted Sample| 1906 | X X X X | 566|433 380 | 924 | 982 | 227|482 | 652 | 545]|1086| 820 244 619 408 469 166

% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
Which, if any, of the continents listed below have you
travelled to?
Europe (apart from the United Kingdom) 87 92 86 94 85|91 87 92| 87 86 84 86 86 89| 90 82 86 86 87 88 88
North America 44 52 39 55 42|49 41 52 | 48 41 35 45 44 47| 52 33 48 46 41 40 51
Africa 30 35 26 42 33|34 26 38| 34 26 17 30 30 35| 35 24 33 33 29 26 28
Asia 27 30 23 37 30|31 23 35| 29 25 23 27 24 32| 34 18 36 28 24 22 29
Australia 14 17 12 25 15|16 11 19 | 15 14 8 13 13 19| 17 10 22 15 13 10 15
South America 12 13 9 9 16|13 11 12 | 11 12 9 11 11 14| 14 9 14 13 10 11 8
None of these 10 5 1 3 11| 7 10 5 9 11 12 10 11 7 6 14 9 10 10 11 9
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